- Deferred staff cost movement in 2005 (2 082) 729 (1 353)

Company

Income statement

Share of earnings of associate companies 351 (361) (10)

Balance sheet

Investment in associate companies 3 052 (1 052) 2 000

Statement of changes in equity

Distributable reserves 859 829 (1 052) 858 777

- Reversal of earnings prior to 1 July 2004 (691)

- Reversal of share of associate earnings 2005 (361)

N$ thousand

Accounting Policies

As Adjustments Restated
previously balance - refer

stated Gross Taxation Net note 1.27.4

1.27.4 Restatement of prior year numbers

In the past, the performance, assets and liabilities specific in nature to the life assurance and short-term insurance companies have been stated

separately on the face of the balance sheet and income statement. This treatment is not allowed under IFRS and as a result, certain comparative

figures are restated to include/exclude items pertaining to the insurance operations. These changes are set out below. The amounts as previously

stated, where adjusted for IFRS and the change in accounting policy, have been taken from the table from the previous page.

Group

Income statement

Interest income 809 410 4 223 1 239 814 872

Premium income (in prior year note 21) 114 002 (1 240) 112 762

Policyholders' benefit of Swabou Life

- gross (38 235) (2 089) (40 324)

- re-insurance recoveries 7 976 2 089 10 065

Depreciation charge (17 967) (208) (940) (19 115)

Transfer to policyholders' fund: insurance contracts 1 240

Transfer to policyholders' fund: investment contracts (32 431) 3 047 (29 384)

Net movement (1 807) (1 807)

Income from investment activities of insurance operations 35 679 (34 236) (1 443)

- Transfer to interest income ( 4 223) (1 239)

- Transfer to gains and losses from investment activities (30 013) (204)

Fee and commission income (in prior year note 5) 200 957 3 742 204 699

Gains and losses from trading activities 29 342 (3 742) 25 600

Gains and losses from investment activities 30 013 204 30 217

Transfer to insurance fund (29 127) 1 240 (27 887)

Other operating income 18 813 170 1 255 20 238

Other income (per prior year note 21) 170 (170)

Expenses excluding depreciation (per prior year note 21) (18 794) 12 737 6 057

Operating expenses (364 620) (12 827) ( 8 253) (385 700)

Balance sheet

Accounts receivable 185 645 (320) (3 176) 182 149

- To policy loans originated (119)

- To Re-insurance assets (201) (3 176)

Creditors and accruals 147 709 (718) (13 937) 133 054

- To gross outstanding claims (718) (1 867)

- To gross unearned premium (10 242)

- To provision for unintimated claims (1 828)

Investment securities and other investments 839 163 839 163

- Banking operations 648 246

- Insurance operations 190 917

- held for trading 651 219

- held to maturity 166 580

- available for sale 21 364

As previously
reported - after

IFRS and change
in accounting
policy - refer Swabou Swabou

schedule above Life Insurance Other As restatedN$ thousand

As previously
reported - after

IFRS and change
in accounting
policy - refer Swabou Swabou
note 1.27.3 Life Insurance Other As restatedN$ thousand

Accounting Policies

62 FNB Namibia Group Annual Report 2006

63FNB Namibia Group Annual Report 2006

Interest and similar income 3 925 620 814 872

Interest expenditure and similar charges 4 (441 236) (392 117)